
RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS 
 
 

Most Medals 
 2 Oleksandra Tymoshenko EUN/URS 1988/1992 
 2 Nataliya Lavrova RUS 2000/2004 
 2 Alina Kabayeva RUS 2000/2004 
 2 Yelena Posevina RUS 2004/2008 
 2 Hanna Bezsonova UKR 2004/2008 
 2 Elisa Blanchi ITA 2004/2012 
 2 Elisa Santoni ITA 2004/2012 
 2 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2008/2012 
 2 Anastasiya Ivankova BLR 2008/2012 
 2 Kseniya Sankovich BLR 2008/2012 
 2 Alina Tumilovich BLR 2008/2012 
 
 
Most Gold Medals 
 2 Nataliya Lavrova RUS 2000/2004 
 2 Yelena Posevina RUS 2004/2008 
 2 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2008/2012 
 
 
Most Bronze Medals 
 2 Hanna Bezsonova UKR 2004/2008 
 
 
Most Years Winning Medals 
 2 Oleksandra Tymoshenko EUN/URS 1988/1992 
 2 Nataliya Lavrova RUS 2000/2004 
 2 Alina Kabayeva RUS 2000/2004 
 2 Yelena Posevina RUS 2004/2008 
 2 Hanna Bezsonova UKR 2004/2008 
 2 Elisa Blanchi ITA 2004/2012 
 2 Elisa Santoni ITA 2004/2012 
 2 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2008/2012 
 2 Anastasiya Ivankova BLR 2008/2012 
 2 Kseniya Sankovich BLR 2008/2012 
 2 Alina Tumilovich BLR 2008/2012 
 
 
Most Years Winning Gold Medals 
 2 Nataliya Lavrova RUS 2000/2004 
 2 Yelena Posevina RUS 2004/2008 
 2 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2008/2012 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Medal 
 8 Elisa Blanchi ITA 2004/2012 
 8 Elisa Santoni ITA 2004/2012 
 4 Oleksandra Tymoshenko EUN/URS 1988/1992 
 4 Nataliya Lavrova RUS 2000/2004 
 4 Alina Kabayeva RUS 2000/2004 
 4 Yelena Posevina RUS 2004/2008 
 4 Hanna Bezsonova UKR 2004/2008 
 4 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2008/2012 
 4 Anastasiya Ivankova BLR 2008/2012 
 4 Kseniya Sankovich BLR 2008/2012 
 4 Alina Tumilovich BLR 2008/2012 
 
 



Most Years Between First and Last Gold Medal 
 4 Nataliya Lavrova RUS 2000/2004 
 4 Yelena Posevina RUS 2004/2008 
 4 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2008/2012 
 
 
Most Medals, Individual 
 2 Oleksandra Tymoshenko EUN/URS 1988/1992 
 2 Alina Kabayeva RUS 2000/2004 
 2 Hanna Bezsonova UKR 2004/2008 
 2 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2008/2012 
 
 
Most Gold Medals, Individual 
 2 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2008/2012 
 
 
Most Years Winning Medals, Individual 
 2 Oleksandra Tymoshenko EUN/URS 1988/1992 
 2 Alina Kabayeva RUS 2000/2004 
 2 Hanna Bezsonova UKR 2004/2008 
 2 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2008/2012 
 
 
Most Years Winning Gold Medals, Individual 
 2 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2008/2012 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Medal, Individual 
 4 Oleksandra Tymoshenko EUN/URS 1988/1992 
 4 Alina Kabayeva RUS 2000/2004 
 4 Hanna Bezsonova UKR 2004/2008 
 4 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2008/2012 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Gold Medal, Individual 
 4 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2008/2012 
 
 
Most Appearances 
 4 Almudena Cid ESP 1996/2000/2004/2008 
 3 Lenka Oulehlová CZE/TCH 1988/1992/1996 
 3 Viktória Fráter HUN 1992/1996/2000 
 3 Elisa Blanchi ITA 2004/2008/2012 
 3 Elisa Santoni ITA 2004/2008/2012 
 2 Michelle Berube USA 1984/1988 
 
 
Most Years Between Appearances 
 12 Almudena Cid ESP 1996/2000/2004/2008 
 8 Lenka Oulehlová CZE/TCH 1988/1992/1996 
 8 Viktória Fráter HUN 1992/1996/2000 
 8 Elisa Blanchi ITA 2004/2008/2012 
 8 Elisa Santoni ITA 2004/2008/2012 
 8 Carolina Rodríguez ESP 2004/2012 
 4 Michelle Berube USA 1984/1988 
 
 
Longest Gap Between Appearances 
 8 Carolina Rodríguez ESP 2004/2012 
 4 62 athletes tied with 4 JPN 1984/1988 
 4 Michelle Berube USA 1984/1988 



 
 
Youngest Competitor 
 13-221 Céline Degrange FRA 1992 29 December 1978 Individual 
 14-221 Mary Fuzesi CAN 1988 21 February 1974 Individual 
 14-275 Eleоnora Kezhova BUL 2000 28 December 1985 Group 
 14-336 Natália Scherer BRA 2000 28 October 1985 Group 
 14-342 Viktória Fráter HUN 1992 30 August 1977 Individual 
 14-346 Anne Jung GER 1996 21 August 1981 Group 
 14-354 Danijela Simić YUG 1984 21 August 1969 Individual 
 14-355 Elena Khatzisavva CYP 1992 17 August 1977 Individual 
 15-063 Ilektra-Elli Efthymiou GRE 2004 24 June 1989 Group 
 15-072 Eliza Białkowska POL 1988 19 July 1973 Individual 
 15-262 Tamara Levinson USA 1992 17 November 1976 Individual 
 16-363 Brandi Siegel USA 1996 4 August 1979 Group 
 17-105 Challen Sievers USA 1996 19 April 1979 Group 
 17-236 Mandy James USA 1996 9 December 1978 Group 
 17-252 Alaine Mata-Baquerot USA 1996 23 November 1978 Group 
 18-115 Jessica Davis USA 1996 10 April 1978 Individual 
 18-162 Michelle Berube USA 1984 1 March 1966 Individual 
 18-187 Jenifer Lovell USA 1992 1 February 1974 Individual 
 18-218 Kate Nelson USA 1996 27 December 1977 Group 
 18-319 Becky Turner USA 1996 17 September 1977 Group 
 
 
Youngest Medalist 
 15-087 Lorena Guréndez ESP 1996 7 May 1981 Group 
 15-196 Kharikleia Pantazi GRE 2000 18 March 1985 Group 
 15-196 Olga Glatskikh RUS 2004 13 February 1989 Group 
 15-229 Irina Dzyuba RUS 1996 16 December 1980 Group 
 15-358 Nuria Cabanillas ESP 1996 9 August 1980 Group 
 16-052 Carolina Pascual ESP 1992 17 June 1976 Individual 
 16-053 Yevgeniya Bochkaryova RUS 1996 10 June 1980 Group 
 16-057 Nataliya Lavrova RUS 2000 4 August 1984 Group 
 16-085 Estíbaliz Martínez ESP 1996 9 May 1980 Group 
 16-094 Tania Lamarca ESP 1996 30 April 1980 Group 
 
 
Youngest Gold Medalist 
 15-087 Lorena Guréndez ESP 1996 7 May 1981 Group 
 15-196 Olga Glatskikh RUS 2004 13 February 1989 Group 
 15-358 Nuria Cabanillas ESP 1996 9 August 1980 Group 
 16-057 Nataliya Lavrova RUS 2000 4 August 1984 Group 
 16-085 Estíbaliz Martínez ESP 1996 9 May 1980 Group 
 16-094 Tania Lamarca ESP 1996 30 April 1980 Group 
 16-317 Irina Zilber RUS 2000 18 November 1983 Group 
 17-110 Karolina Sevastyanova RUS 2012 25 April 1995 Group 
 17-117 Marta Baldó ESP 1996 8 April 1979 Group 
 17-127 Estela Giménez ESP 1996 29 March 1979 Group 
 
 
Oldest Competitor 
 28-067 Almudena Cid ESP 2008 15 June 1980 Individual 
 27-197 Julieta Cantaluppi ITA 2012 24 January 1985 Individual 
 27-086 Delphine Ledoux FRA 2012 15 May 1985 Individual 
 26-255 Dayane Camilo BRA 2004 15 December 1977 Group 
 26-077 Carolina Rodríguez ESP 2012 24 May 1986 Individual 
 26-070 Carolina Weber AUT 2012 31 May 1986 Individual 
 26-046 Silviya Miteva BUL 2012 24 June 1986 Individual 
 25-136 Wang Xiurong CHN 1984 27 March 1959 Individual 
 25-097 Romina Laurito ITA 2012 4 May 1987 Group 
 25-061 Lu Yuanyang CHN 2008 22 June 1983 Group 



 22-213 Michelle Berube USA 1988 1 March 1966 Individual 
 22-040 Julie Zetlin USA 2012 30 June 1990 Individual 
 19-175 Diane Simpson USA 1988 7 April 1969 Individual 
 19-134 Valerie Zimring USA 1984 28 March 1965 Individual 
 19-000 Mary Sanders USA 2004 26 August 1985 Individual 
 18-319 Becky Turner USA 1996 17 September 1977 Group 
 18-218 Kate Nelson USA 1996 27 December 1977 Group 
 18-187 Jenifer Lovell USA 1992 1 February 1974 Individual 
 18-162 Michelle Berube USA 1984 1 March 1966 Individual 
 18-115 Jessica Davis USA 1996 10 April 1978 Individual 
 
 
Oldest Medalist 
 25-101 Romina Laurito ITA 2012 4 May 1987 Group 
 25-064 Lu Yuanyang CHN 2008 22 June 1983 Group 
 24-304 Elisa Blanchi ITA 2012 13 October 1987 Group 
 24-246 Elisa Santoni ITA 2012 10 December 1987 Group 
 24-232 Zhang Shuo CHN 2008 5 January 1984 Group 
 24-232 Lyubov Cherkashina BLR 2012 23 December 1987 Individual 
 24-025 Hanna Bezsonova UKR 2008 29 July 1984 Individual 
 22-355 Angelica Savrayuk ITA 2012 23 August 1989 Group 
 22-193 Yelena Posevina RUS 2008 13 February 1986 Group 
 22-167 Kseniya Sankovich BLR 2012 27 February 1990 Group 
 
 
Oldest Gold Medalist 
 22-193 Yelena Posevina RUS 2008 13 February 1986 Group 
 22-132 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2012 2 April 1990 Individual 
 21-275 Yuliya Barsukova RUS 2000 31 December 1978 Individual 
 21-172 Lori Fung CAN 1984 21 February 1963 Individual 
 21-110 Alina Kabayeva RUS 2004 12 May 1983 Individual 
 20-239 Olesya Belugina RUS 2004 2 January 1984 Group 
 20-172 Oleksandra Tymoshenko EUN 1992 18 February 1972 Individual 
 20-074 Yelena Murzina RUS 2004 15 June 1984 Group 
 20-024 Nataliya Lavrova RUS 2004 4 August 1984 Group 
 19-353 Ulyana Donskova RUS 2012 24 August 1992 Group 
 
 
Youngest Competitor, Individual 
 13-221 Céline Degrange FRA 1992 29 December 1978 Individual 
 14-221 Mary Fuzesi CAN 1988 21 February 1974 Individual 
 14-342 Viktória Fráter HUN 1992 30 August 1977 Individual 
 14-354 Danijela Simić YUG 1984 21 August 1969 Individual 
 14-355 Elena Khatzisavva CYP 1992 17 August 1977 Individual 
 15-072 Eliza Białkowska POL 1988 19 July 1973 Individual 
 15-090 Alina Drăgan ROU 1984 11 May 1969 Individual 
 15-107 Lenka Oulehlová TCH 1988 14 June 1973 Individual 
 15-111 Margarida Carmo POR 1984 20 April 1969 Individual 
 15-128 Maria Sansaridou GRE 1992 31 March 1977 Individual 
 15-262 Tamara Levinson USA 1992 17 November 1976 Individual 
 18-115 Jessica Davis USA 1996 10 April 1978 Individual 
 18-162 Michelle Berube USA 1984 1 March 1966 Individual 
 18-187 Jenifer Lovell USA 1992 1 February 1974 Individual 
 19-000 Mary Sanders USA 2004 26 August 1985 Individual 
 19-134 Valerie Zimring USA 1984 28 March 1965 Individual 
 19-175 Diane Simpson USA 1988 7 April 1969 Individual 
 22-040 Julie Zetlin USA 2012 30 June 1990 Individual 
 22-213 Michelle Berube USA 1988 1 March 1966 Individual 
 
 
Youngest Medalist, Individual 
 16-052 Carolina Pascual ESP 1992 17 June 1976 Individual 



 16-225 Oleksandra Tymoshenko URS 1988 18 February 1972 Individual 
 16-248 Doina Stăiculescu ROU 1984 7 December 1967 Individual 
 16-302 Yana Batyrshina RUS 1996 7 October 1979 Individual 
 17-143 Alina Kabayeva RUS 2000 12 May 1983 Individual 
 18-097 Marina Lobach URS 1988 26 June 1970 Individual 
 18-144 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2008 2 April 1990 Individual 
 18-163 Adriana Dunavska BUL 1988 21 April 1970 Individual 
 18-176 Yuliya Raskina BLR 2000 9 April 1982 Individual 
 18-284 Kateryna Serebrianska UKR 1996 25 October 1977 Individual 
 
 
Youngest Gold Medalist, Individual 
 18-097 Marina Lobach URS 1988 26 June 1970 Individual 
 18-144 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2008 2 April 1990 Individual 
 18-284 Kateryna Serebrianska UKR 1996 25 October 1977 Individual 
 20-172 Oleksandra Tymoshenko EUN 1992 18 February 1972 Individual 
 21-110 Alina Kabayeva RUS 2004 12 May 1983 Individual 
 21-172 Lori Fung CAN 1984 21 February 1963 Individual 
 21-275 Yuliya Barsukova RUS 2000 31 December 1978 Individual 
 22-132 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2012 2 April 1990 Individual 
 
 
Oldest Competitor, Individual 
 28-067 Almudena Cid ESP 2008 15 June 1980 Individual 
 27-197 Julieta Cantaluppi ITA 2012 24 January 1985 Individual 
 27-086 Delphine Ledoux FRA 2012 15 May 1985 Individual 
 26-077 Carolina Rodríguez ESP 2012 24 May 1986 Individual 
 26-070 Carolina Weber AUT 2012 31 May 1986 Individual 
 26-046 Silviya Miteva BUL 2012 24 June 1986 Individual 
 25-136 Wang Xiurong CHN 1984 27 March 1959 Individual 
 24-230 Lyubov Cherkashina BLR 2012 23 December 1987 Individual 
 24-221 Aliyə Qarayeva AZE 2012 1 January 1988 Individual 
 24-219 Hiroko Yamasaki JPN 1984 3 January 1960 Individual 
 22-213 Michelle Berube USA 1988 1 March 1966 Individual 
 22-040 Julie Zetlin USA 2012 30 June 1990 Individual 
 19-175 Diane Simpson USA 1988 7 April 1969 Individual 
 19-134 Valerie Zimring USA 1984 28 March 1965 Individual 
 19-000 Mary Sanders USA 2004 26 August 1985 Individual 
 18-187 Jenifer Lovell USA 1992 1 February 1974 Individual 
 18-162 Michelle Berube USA 1984 1 March 1966 Individual 
 18-115 Jessica Davis USA 1996 10 April 1978 Individual 
 15-262 Tamara Levinson USA 1992 17 November 1976 Individual 
 
 
Oldest Medalist, Individual 
 24-232 Lyubov Cherkashina BLR 2012 23 December 1987 Individual 
 24-025 Hanna Bezsonova UKR 2008 29 July 1984 Individual 
 22-132 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2012 2 April 1990 Individual 
 22-128 Irina Chashchina RUS 2004 24 April 1982 Individual 
 21-352 Inna Zhukova BLR 2008 6 September 1986 Individual 
 21-275 Yuliya Barsukova RUS 2000 31 December 1978 Individual 
 21-172 Lori Fung CAN 1984 21 February 1963 Individual 
 21-122 Regina Weber FRG 1984 12 April 1963 Individual 
 21-110 Alina Kabayeva RUS 2004 12 May 1983 Individual 
 20-172 Oleksandra Tymoshenko EUN 1992 18 February 1972 Individual 
 
 
Oldest Gold Medalist, Individual 
 22-132 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2012 2 April 1990 Individual 
 21-275 Yuliya Barsukova RUS 2000 31 December 1978 Individual 
 21-172 Lori Fung CAN 1984 21 February 1963 Individual 
 21-110 Alina Kabayeva RUS 2004 12 May 1983 Individual 



 20-172 Oleksandra Tymoshenko EUN 1992 18 February 1972 Individual 
 18-284 Kateryna Serebrianska UKR 1996 25 October 1977 Individual 
 18-144 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2008 2 April 1990 Individual 
 18-097 Marina Lobach URS 1988 26 June 1970 Individual 
 
 
All-Time Medal Lists, Women 

Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro) 
1 Russia 8 3 2 13 1 
2 Belarus - 4 2 6 7 
3 Ukraine 1 - 3 4 3 
4 Bulgaria - 2 1 3 8 
5 Spain 1 1 - 2 2 
=6 Soviet Union 1 - 1 2 =4 
=6 Unified Team 1 - 1 2 =4 
8 Italy - 1 1 2 9 
9 Canada 1 - - 1 6 
=10 China - 1 - 1 =10 
=10 Romania - 1 - 1 =10 
=12 Federal Republic of Germany - - 1 1 =12 
=12 Greece - - 1 1 =12 
 Totals (13 events) 13 13 13 39  

 
 
Rhythmic Gymnastics Events 
Individual 
All-Time Medal Lists 

Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro) 
1 Russia 4 3 1 8 1 
2 Ukraine 1 - 3 4 2 
3 Belarus - 2 1 3 6 
=4 Soviet Union 1 - 1 2 =3 
=4 Unified Team 1 - 1 2 =3 
6 Canada 1 - - 1 5 
=7 Bulgaria - 1 - 1 =7 
=7 Romania - 1 - 1 =7 
=7 Spain - 1 - 1 =7 
10 Federal Republic of Germany - - 1 1 10 
 Totals (8 events) 8 8 8 24 
 

Multiple Medal Winners  
Name NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals 
Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2 - - 2 
Oleksandra Tymoshenko EUN 1 - 1 2 
Alina Kabayeva RUS 1 - 1 2 
Hanna Bezsonova UKR - - 2 2 
 

Youngest Competitors 
 13-221 Céline Degrange FRA 1992 29 December 1978 
 14-221 Mary Fuzesi CAN 1988 21 February 1974 
 14-342 Viktória Fráter HUN 1992 30 August 1977 
 14-354 Danijela Simić YUG 1984 21 August 1969 
 14-355 Elena Khatzisavva CYP 1992 17 August 1977 
 15-072 Eliza Białkowska POL 1988 19 July 1973 
 15-090 Alina Drăgan ROU 1984 11 May 1969 
 15-107 Lenka Oulehlová TCH 1988 14 June 1973 
 15-111 Margarida Carmo POR 1984 20 April 1969 
 15-128 Maria Sansaridou GRE 1992 31 March 1977 
 
Youngest Medalists 
 16-052 Carolina Pascual ESP 1992 17 June 1976 
 16-225 Oleksandra Tymoshenko URS 1988 18 February 1972 



 16-248 Doina Stăiculescu ROU 1984 7 December 1967 
 
Youngest Gold Medalists 
 18-097 Marina Lobach URS 1988 26 June 1970 
 18-144 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2008 2 April 1990 
 18-284 Kateryna Serebrianska UKR 1996 25 October 1977 
 
Oldest Competitors 
 28-067 Almudena Cid ESP 2008 15 June 1980 
 27-197 Julieta Cantaluppi ITA 2012 24 January 1985 
 27-086 Delphine Ledoux FRA 2012 15 May 1985 
 26-077 Carolina Rodríguez ESP 2012 24 May 1986 
 26-070 Carolina Weber AUT 2012 31 May 1986 
 26-046 Silviya Miteva BUL 2012 24 June 1986 
 25-136 Wang Xiurong CHN 1984 27 March 1959 
 24-230 Lyubov Cherkashina BLR 2012 23 December 1987 
 24-221 Aliyə Qarayeva AZE 2012 1 January 1988 
 24-219 Hiroko Yamasaki JPN 1984 3 January 1960 
 
Oldest Medalists 
 24-232 Lyubov Cherkashina BLR 2012 23 December 1987 
 24-025 Hanna Bezsonova UKR 2008 29 July 1984 
 22-132 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2012 2 April 1990 
 
Oldest Gold Medalists 
 22-132 Yevgeniya Kanayeva RUS 2012 2 April 1990 
 21-275 Yuliya Barsukova RUS 2000 31 December 1978 
 21-172 Lori Fung CAN 1984 21 February 1963 
 
 
Group 
All-Time Medal Lists 

Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro) 
1 Russia 4 - 1 5 1 
2 Belarus - 2 1 3 3 
=3 Bulgaria - 1 1 2 =4 
=3 Italy - 1 1 2 =4 
5 Spain 1 - - 1 2 
6 China - 1 - 1 6 
7 Greece - - 1 1 7 
 Totals (5 events) 5 5 5 15 
 

Multiple Medal Winners  
Name NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals 
Yelena Posevina RUS 2 - - 2 
Nataliya Lavrova RUS 2 - - 2 
Elisa Blanchi ITA - 1 1 2 
Elisa Santoni ITA - 1 1 2 
Anastasiya Ivankova BLR - 1 1 2 
Kseniya Sankovich BLR - 1 1 2 
Alina Tumilovich BLR - 1 1 2 
 

Youngest Competitors 
 14-275 Eleоnora Kezhova BUL 2000 28 December 1985 
 14-336 Natália Scherer BRA 2000 28 October 1985 
 14-346 Anne Jung GER 1996 21 August 1981 
 15-063 Ilektra-Elli Efthymiou GRE 2004 24 June 1989 
 15-086 Lorena Guréndez ESP 1996 7 May 1981 
 15-093 Martyna Dąbkowska POL 2004 25 May 1989 
 15-140 Thalita Nakadomari BRA 2000 11 May 1985 
 15-161 Galina Marinova BUL 2000 20 April 1985 
 15-163 Jennifer Oliveira BRA 2004 16 March 1989 



 15-194 Kharikleia Pantazi GRE 2000 18 March 1985 
 15-194 Olga Glatskikh RUS 2004 13 February 1989 
 
Youngest Medalists 
 15-087 Lorena Guréndez ESP 1996 7 May 1981 
 15-196 Kharikleia Pantazi GRE 2000 18 March 1985 
 15-196 Olga Glatskikh RUS 2004 13 February 1989 
 
Youngest Gold Medalists 
 15-087 Lorena Guréndez ESP 1996 7 May 1981 
 15-196 Olga Glatskikh RUS 2004 13 February 1989 
 15-358 Nuria Cabanillas ESP 1996 9 August 1980 
 
Oldest Competitors 
 26-255 Dayane Camilo BRA 2004 15 December 1977 
 25-097 Romina Laurito ITA 2012 4 May 1987 
 25-061 Lu Yuanyang CHN 2008 22 June 1983 
 24-301 Elisa Blanchi ITA 2012 13 October 1987 
 24-243 Elisa Santoni ITA 2012 10 December 1987 
 24-229 Zhang Shuo CHN 2008 5 January 1984 
 24-174 Alessandra Ferezin BRA 2000 7 April 1976 
 23-218 Barbara González ESP 2008 15 January 1985 
 23-199 Fabrizia D'Ottavio ITA 2008 3 February 1985 
 23-174 Daniela Masseroni ITA 2008 28 February 1985 
 
Oldest Medalists 
 25-101 Romina Laurito ITA 2012 4 May 1987 
 25-064 Lu Yuanyang CHN 2008 22 June 1983 
 24-304 Elisa Blanchi ITA 2012 13 October 1987 
 
Oldest Gold Medalists 
 22-193 Yelena Posevina RUS 2008 13 February 1986 
 20-239 Olesya Belugina RUS 2004 2 January 1984 
 20-074 Yelena Murzina RUS 2004 15 June 1984 
 


